Pre-Conditional Offer Announcement Date, which would instead be settled in cash

pursuant to the terms of the Offer; and

8.3.2 to pay the Offer Price to the Consortium Members (other than the estate of LCL)

for the Shares they hold directly which are tendered in acceptance of the Offer

pursuant to the Irrevocable Undertakings,

such that the resultant shareholding structure of the Offeror will be as set out in Section 8.5
of the Letter to Shareholders in this Offer Document (the “Rollover and Subscription”).

8.4 SIC Confirmation. The SIC has confirmed that the Rollover and Subscription are

permitted.

8.5 Resultant Shareholding in the Offeror. Following the Rollover and Subscription, it is

contemplated that each Consortium Member will have the shareholding percentages in the

Offeror as set out below:

(A)

No.

(B)

Consortium

Member

(C)

Number of

Offeror Shares

held prior to

the Offer

Announcement
6

(D)

% of Total

Number of

Offeror Shares

held prior to

the Offer

Announcement

(E)

Number of

Offeror

Shares to

be issued in

connection

with the

Offer7

(F)

Number of

Offeror

Shares held

after the

close of the

Offer

(G)

% of Total

Number of

Offeror

Shares held

after the

close of the

Offer

1. THL 6,892 32.50 370,857,431 370,864,323 37.21

2. THW 3,299 15.56 143,731,642 143,734,941 14.42

3. THY 3,101 14.62 130,370,684 130,373,785 13.08

4. THH 3,101 14.62 129,227,372 129,230,473 12.96

5. LSH 1,334 6.29 61,929,476 61,930,810 6.21

6. THK 1,114 5.25 34,561,593 34,562,707 3.47

7. THM 1,114 5.25 34,699,588 34,700,702 3.48

8. CFF 723 3.41 61,946,997 61,947,720 6.21

9. Estate of

LCL8

300 1.41 9,307,415 9,307,715 0.93

10. CKF 181 0.85 15,948,599 15,948,780 1.60

11. LGH 47 0.22 4,180,662 4,180,709 0.42

Total9 21,206 100.00 996,761,459 996,782,665 100.00

6 Such number of Offeror Shares mirrors the number of shares in KLI held by such Consortium Member.

7 Each such Offeror Share is to be issued at the price offered for each Offer Share under the Offer.

8 The estate’s Offeror Shares are held by CHL, the wife of the late LCL, on trust for the estate.

9 Any discrepancies between the listed percentages and the total thereof are due to rounding.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

8.6 Termination or Lapse of Irrevocable Undertakings. The Irrevocable Undertakings shall

lapse on the date which the Offer closes, lapses or is withdrawn.

8.7 No Other Undertakings. Save for the Irrevocable Undertakings, as at the Latest